Nicholas A. Iarocci Judge Telephone (440) 593-7410 Julie Myers Clerk Telefax (440) 593-6402

## Conneaut Municipal Court Conneaut City Hall 290 Main Street Conneaut, Ohio 44030

February 23, 2021

## PRESS RELEASE

Conneaut Municipal Court is very pleased to announce that all courtroom proceedings can now be viewed by live stream on YouTube.

Conneaut Municipal Court becomes the first court in Ashtabula County and one of the very few courts in the State of Ohio to live stream court proceedings. A list of all courts in Ohio that live stream can be found at:

http://supremecourtofohio.gov/virtualcourtstreamingdirectory/#/streams.

The Court YouTube account address is conneautohmunicipalcourt, and all Conneaut Municipal Court proceedings can be viewed on YouTube at:

https://m.youtube.com/channel/UCeDO-0hk8TDPRe4RI0vtoAQ/about.

The Court intends to leave a limited amount of content on the Court YouTube account after the proceedings are concluded, and reserves the right to remove content at any time of any court proceedings that have already occurred.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Nicholas A. Iarocci

Nicholas A. Iarocci, Judge Conneaut Municipal Court